79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2020 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 30, 2022 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
EL-W Recessed Wall
TM
Wattage 7W - 22W
Power Supply Integral
Construction Body: AISI304 Stainless Steel
LED Module Insert: AISI304 Stainless Steel
Lens Cover: 0.31” Thick Safety Glass (IK10)
Lens: Highly-transparent Plexiglas (PMMA)
CCT A-Series: 2200K, 2700K, 3000K, 4000K, 5700K
T-Series: Tunable White (6,500K – 2,200K) or RGBW
BUG Rating
B0-U1-G1 (3000K, AP07, AP06)
B0-U3-G2 (TP08)
B0-U3-G2 (TS11)
CRI >80 (3000K, Tunable White)
>70 (2200K, 2700K, 4000K, 5700K)
Delivered Lumens 391-981 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 53.9 - 44.3 lm/W
Optics A Series: 3 standard - see below & page 2
T Sereis: 2 standard - see below & page 2
Finishes Matte Black
Fixture Dimensions 13.0” h x 8.6”
Fixture Weight 20.94 lbs
IP Rating IP66
Impact Rating IK10
Fixture Dimensions
See Page 2
EL-W - - - MB
Model No. CCT Light Distribtuion - Optics Finishes
EL-W 1 - 2200K AP07 satiné TP08 (LightTile) MB - Matte Black
2 - 2700K AS06 satiné TS11 (LightTile)
3 - 3000K AS08 satiné
4 - 4000K
5 - 5700K
TECHNICAL DATA
EL-W is a recessed wall system that is compatible with the A-series or T-series
(LightTile) LED panels suitable for the illumination of walkways and stairways. It is
available in static white (A series) and tunable white or RGB (T series).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: EL-W-3-AS06-MB.
EL-W		               A-series
EL-W		               T-series
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2020 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 30, 2022 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
EL-W Recessed Wall
TM
FIXTURE DIMENSIONS
±20°
13
.0
"
13
.0
"
±20°
±20°
 8.6"
A-Series T-Series
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
A-Series
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EWO_PM165221_EL-W_AP07-SAT-12LED_80CRI-3000K-350MA.IES
234
467
701
935
Maximum Candela = 934.8
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EWO_PM160707_EL-W_AS06-SAT-12LED_80CRI-3000K-350MA.IES
83
165
248
331
Maximum Candela = 330.7
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EWO_PM165222_EL-W_AS08-SAT-12LED_80CRI-3000K-350MA.IES
126
253
379
505
Maximum Candela = 505.2
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
T-Series - TP08
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TP08-64LED 17.9W 22K 1300LM.IES
301
602
903
1204
Maximum Candela = 1203.8
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TP08-96LED 22.7W 30K 2000LM.IES
463
926
1389
1852
Maximum Candela = 1852
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TP08-64LED 17.9W 22K 1300LM.IES
301
602
903
1204
Maximum Candela = 1203.8
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TP08-96LED 22.7W 30K 2000LM.IES
463
926
1389
1852
Maximum Candela = 1852
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
See next page for T-Series - TS11
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2020 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 30, 2022 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
EL-W Recessed Wall
TM
T-Series - TS11
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TS11-64LED 19.1W 22K 1102LM.IES
148
297
445
593
Maximum Candela = 593.1
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TS11-96LED 24.8W 35K 1803LM.IES
243
485
728
971
Maximum Candela = 970.6
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TS11-96LED 27.1W 57K 2004LM.IES
270
539
809
1078
Maximum Candela = 1078.4
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EL-W_TS11-96LED 35.7W 65K 2505LM.IES
337
674
1011
1348
Maximum Candela = 1348.1
C0 - C180
C90 - C270